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Sept. 24,
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Company Name:__ L~at)ed ¢ Cas (o

Respondent

B e

COMPLAINT

Complainant resides at {7924 RoSeynar bk

{address of compiainant}

G-lencoe M0 b 36 3%

1. Respondent, Lacled< qu,i o
“(company name)

of D{“Og\»\){\(‘ 2 6{~ Loo LS M0 , is a public utility under the

_(Tocatlon of company}

jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri.

2. As the basis of this complaint, Complainant states the foliowing facts:
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3. The Complainant has taken the following steps to present this complaint to
the Respondent:
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Attach additional pages, as necessary.
Attach copies of any supporting documentation.




Laciede Gas Company
720 Olive Street

Dravr 2 4 / 1§ / o)

St Louls, MO 63171
RE: 767919-001-6
Bill 2/21-3/22/07
Liear Sar,

My current bill has charges on it that I do not agree with. These charges belong to a commercial account
under the name of Herzog Homes. The amounts are $125.46 and $1321.02,

1 would like to know the law or legal statue that makes this transfer to a personal account legai. Please
forward {hat information to Robert Herzog 17924 Rosemar Lane, Glencoe, MO 63038,

If there is no legal grounds for vou to have transferred this amount to our personal residence then I
recornmend that you remove it immediately.

Sincerety,

Robert Herzog



Garel Herzou

17924 Rosemar Lane
Glencoe, MO 63038

Phone (636) 458-5378
Fax (636) 405-1796
July 3, 2007

Laclede Gas

Drawer 2

St Louwis, MG 63171

Dear Sir,

I am writing you again about the charges that do not belong to us. These back unpaid balances belong to a

corporation acet. How can you put a corporation bill on a personal residence? This questions has been
asked of your company several times with no answer.

I am enclosing a letter that was sent to the other gas company.

P would appreeiate Laclede Gas clearing our account of all charges (gas, interest, late fees etc) that do not
belong to our personal residence.

Sincerely,

Carol Herzog . /



June 15, 2007
To whom 1 may concern,

There were Three homes that were in the name of Herzog Homes, Inc. Herzog Homes
sold the three homes to a company headed by a person named Michael Krupp. Mr Krupp
had a business associate named Todd Bridges. Between the two gentlemen they took title
to the homes in question on the dates recorded on the enclosed closing statements.

Bills that occurred after the closing dates would belong to Mr. Krupp et.al.
The properties in guestion are as follows:

10623 Victoria Falls Drive  Festus, Mo. 63028

2724 Niagra Falls Court Festus, Mo. 63028

103 Copper Creek Dr. Festus, Mo. 63028

Please note the enclosed Release Agreement Dated and Signed by Mr. Krapp on Dec. 7,
2006.

T hope this will clear up any misunderstanding regarding the responsibility for utility and
other hills we have been receiving,.

Yours Truly

/
zZ
obert ¥ierzog
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U5, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPRENT [l R R T

SETTLEMENT STATEMENT {1-22507-08-DR . -
B. MORTGAGE INS CASE NUMBER;

C. WOTE:  This form is fumishsd to giva yai: a statemam of aclua! settioment 0osts. Amounis pak! {o and by the soitfamard ggent are shown. :
fems mearked TPOCT wors paid oulside $1p closing; oy ane shawn here for informationsl purpeses and are net indludsd in the totzls. .

10 288 (72255 o6-DR.FrOAT-22507.06-0R)
0. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: . NAWME AND ADDRESS OF SELLER: . NAME AND ADDRESS OF LENDER:
Michaei Knupp ' Heyzeg Homes, Inc. Everbank, lis successor and as
103 Copper Creek Drive

Festus, MO 3028

G. PROPERTY LOCATION: H. SETTLEMENT AGENT: 43 1BENEEG L SETTL&MENI’ DATE
103 Copper Creek Drive Intagrity hand Tile Company, inc. . ISR
Festus, MO 63028 . January 31, 2006
Jeffersan County, Missouri PLACE OF SETTLEMENT o

i 2501 Msiro-Boulevard
fiaryaind Heights, Missourt 83043
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| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVEL OBMENT -ILDFHA 2 Jrmria 3DCOW UNINS. affva .S"BCONV' S
[ - : 6. FILE NUMBER: ! 7. LOAN NUMBER: Ea
| SETTLEMENT STATERMETNT IT-22595-08-DR -
' 18. MORTGAGE INS CASE MUMBER: 7
C. NOTE:  This form is furniched 1o (i you a statement of actal setilement costs. Amounts paid to and by the sefflement agent ase shoim.
Hems marked “(PFOCT were pald outside the closing; they are sirown here for Infoemational preposss and are not included in the isisis.
. . _ 10 wep (122095 00.0R FIDATZ2SWSE5-052 .
0. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: - E. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SELLER: F. NAME AND ADDRESSlQE LENGER: .
Todd J. Bridges and Little Creek Development, LLE HSBC Morigage Corp (USA} 18205
Deborah L. Bridges, husband and wife S S
2724 Niagea Fafls Court _ -
Felus, MQ 63028
. [
G. PROPERTY LOCATION: H. SETTLEMENT AGENT: A43-1850559
2724 Niagra Falls Court tritegrity Land Tite Company, Inc.
Fotus, MO 63028 :
Jefferson County, Missouri PLACE OF SETTLEMENT
2801 Metms Boulevard R
Mardand Heights, Moo 63043 L
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U.8. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URRBAN DEVELOPFHIENT fsmrenes T LOAN NOMBER.
SETTLEMENT STATEMENT B. MORTGAGE INS CASE NUMBER:

C. NOTE:  This form is ferpished 1o give vou a staforment of astue! soitimont costs. Ampuenls poid 16 end By e selizre
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1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF EQRRO&NER: E. NAME AND ADORISS OF SELLER:
Todd J. Bridges 3 Hifile Creok Development, LC
Deborah L. Bridges
10623 Victorig Falls Drive )
Festus, MC 63028
G. PROPERTY {.OQCATION: H. SETTLEMENT AGENT: 43-1850559
40623 Victoria Falls Drive integrity Land Tile Company, inc.
Festus, MO 63028
Jefferson County, Missound } PLACE COF SETTIEMENT
2801 Motre Boulovrrd
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December 7, 2006

Michael J. Kwupp
308 Greycliff Blnff
8t. Louis, Mistouri 63129

Re: Agreement to Relense Robert J. Hevsog, isdividually, sud Herzog
Eatitics, xs déscribed below

Dear Mike:

- This letver, 85 couersignad by von, shall serve to release mo md my wife, Carul
Herzog, individually and as busband aed wife (collectively hercinsfier referred 1o as
*Herpog”™) and Little Creek Development, ILLC, a Missouri iimited [ability compeny

. mmmmm thﬁm corperstion (“Herzog Homes™), and H,
& C Painting Compsay. LLC, a Missouri Braited hﬁ&ym(‘ﬁ&cm

; Little Creek, Herzog Homes, and H & C Painting wre sometimes bereinafter veforred
_wﬂeﬁvﬂyuﬂumg&ﬂihef’),ﬁmnmmﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂuymmnsﬁoﬂmhﬁow

On Jamuary 18, 2006, Hetzog and various Herzog Eutities entered into three
éesmmdwedﬂul day of January 2006, (*Coniracey™) regawnding the Jenseback of
mmmu:mwmmlmwMMsm-
WMF;“:W Upon your countersigning of this X.etter, those
Myhmmﬂiadwﬂmdofmeﬂktm&ymdmﬁm

0 me & of the furniture located at the properties known as 10613 Vietoda Falls and

zmwmpaFﬂk,ﬂmkmspedﬁaﬂyowaym.

Furthermore, effective immedistely upon your countersigning of this 1etter, vou
wﬂmrdﬂseﬂmgmdﬁemmmmama,mw
: shareholders, pariners, officers and directors (coBectively “Releasees™) flom any and &i!
cﬁm&d«nﬂgm&mmmmmm
damsges, Rabilities, Josses, costs mnd expenses of any kind, im law or in equity, related 1o
the Conmactz, the Properties or any other agreemests cnfered inro betwesn you and
Herzog antifor the Harzog entities up to the exetution date of this Letter, known or

" unknown, that you have or ever had from the begimning of time to the date of this Leier,

o In consideration for counsersigning this Letter and releasing the Releasses fom
. the Contract and el other past agxeaments refated to the Properties as set out herein, T
wwwwmyﬁﬂmmmmnnwmmmmd
\MWWWmM&mwmmp}mwak.
W-ﬁmmmmummbyMerﬂwg_

{624227.000;;

vi/rgs
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LY.

*  {collectively “Pluns™) for that certain property mn.{zgzmm Station Rosd,
Town & Country, Missouri (“Town and Country Property™.

Upon your receipr of this Letter, if you agree to sbide by thewe tarms, pleese
c«mmdgz\uhwmwmm;ﬁmhnihammofﬁemw@dlenum
nyy atvention, to the aitention of my attorney, Brocke R. Perlyn, Esg. and 10 the attention
of Al Wikters wt MoDanis! Enginvering. Upon the receipt of the facsimile copy of this

L, Engineering i3 hereby authorized to immediately rolesse to you the
.!‘I:;:brﬁn Tewn & Country Property. 1.look forward to the prompt resolution of this
—— : ‘

L}

. 55 Brooke K. Peclyn, Esq. (VIAFACSIMILE NO, (314) 863.9388)

Alan Wakters (VIA FACS!'MI[.B NO. (314) 770.0887)

mmmmmhﬁaﬁﬁymmummu he
undersigned, on this day of December 2006. oged byt

Slakad T lliggs a/psie

i

(2RO



Lactede Gas Co Sept 4, 2007
Drawer 2
St Louis. MO 63171

RE: 767919-001-6
17924 Rosemar Lane
Pasted bill of 2724 Niagra Falls Ct

Dear Sir,

1 am providing you with the same information that [ sent to the Misscuri Public Service Commission.
Based on their letter you never received the information about the sale of this home. 1do not see how that
is possible since [ sent it to your subsidiary Missouri Natural Gas and to Laclede Gas when 1 paid the bill.
None the less I have enclosed it again and sent it register mail.

We do not owe the money from 2794 Niagra Falls Ct Pleasc review the legal documents stating that we
didd not own this home during this time and have been released from any bills that periain to this house.

1 am astonished that you turned the gas off at our personal residence when the bills for that houses’ usage
had been paid in full. We received no acknowledgement from our letters or phone calls. Even the gas man
waved and smiled at me the morning he shut off our gas. 1 feet Laclede Gas has not done their part in
helping this mix up get resolved. '

| would appreciate you looking into this matter before we both have to spend more time on this mix up.

Cordially,

k k -
Carol Herzog '

17924 Rosemar Lan e N
Giencoe, MO 63038

& Compiete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complgte . 5 o
ltem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . o : ? '
B Print your hame and address on the reverse $ o :
so that we can rsturn the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

or on the front if space permits. i“@ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬂ@% |
1. Article Addressad to: O.1s daﬁm\m&mi? &Hfgg,";mﬂpm tem 17 LJ Yas
X © 1f YES, griter deivery addrss below: I No
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 1 Yos

2. Articte Numper

(Transfer from service Y00k 3450 0002 5830 38kLb
; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-M-1540




Missourt Public Service Commission
PO Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Laclede Gas Bill

RE: acctf767919-001-6 q / q / o

Dear Sir,

In response to your letter dated 8/29/67. 1 would like to file a formal complaint under Commission rule 4
CSR 240-13.070 (4). Please send me the packet so 1 may do so.

I do not know what happened in Herzog Homes but below is the action that was made to get this matter
resolved on our personal residence.

Herzog Homes bill showed up on my 2/21-3/22/07 bill. Mr. Herzog called the Laclede Gas customer
service and talked with a lady that weould look into it. He never received a call back. When I paid our
house bill 1 sent a letter (1) asking for information. 1 received no response.

On my checks for 3/22-4/23/07 (2) and 4/24-5/22/07 (3) I made notations. No response.

On June 11™ Mr. Herzog contacted Laclede Gas again. On June 19" I sent a letter to Missouri Natural
Gas. (4) with the attached house settlement statements and a legal document stating we were not

responsible for any bills on these houses. [ received no response.

On July 3, 2007 1 sent the same information to Laclede Gas. This was enclosed with my payment. They
cashed my paymeni so they had to have gotten my letters.

Based on the information that was on your web site 1 should have gotten a phone call in regards 1o this
matter. I received none. There was no message on our answering machine either.

1 am sending the same information to Laclede Gas along with a copy of your letter. Laclede Gas had no
right to turn off our personal residence gas. 1 paid the bills for our home o time.

We do not owe the money from 2794 Niagra Falls Ct..

Cordially,

G voord :
)

- '

Carol Herzog

W

{79 2Y R@S»é‘.h\cwf L_:,\

Glencoe Mo 3038
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